IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DNV 22.0086X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-01-27

 Cable glands with metric threaded entry components are fitted with silicon O ring retained next to threaded part for
ingress protection IP66 / IP68.
Type designation
1. Coding and Model Nomenclature of HCG 1 * ** ** series cable glands for unarmoured cable:
Gland Size Entry Thread Cable Diameter in mm Tightening
Torque Value in
Nm
Standard
(Metric)
Optional
(NPT)
Minimum Maximum
20XS M20 X 1.5 1/2” or 3/4” 3.2 8.5 11
20S M20 X 1.5 1/2” or 3/4” 6.2 11.6 8
20 M20 X 1.5 1/2” or 3/4” 8.0 13.9 11
25 M25 X 1.5 3/4” or 1” 11.2 19.6 15
32 M32 X 1.5 1” or 1 1/4” 17.1 26.0 24
40 M40 X 1.5 1 1 ¼” or 1 1/2” 23.6 31.6 35
50S M50 X 1.5 1 1/2” or 2” 31.1 37.5 46
50 M50 X 1.5 1 1/2” or 2” 35.7 43.1 41
63S M63 X 1.5 2” or 2 ½” 41.6 48.7 57
63 M63 X 1.5 2” or 2 ½” 47.3 55.2 46
75S M75 X 1.5 2 ½” or 3” 54.1 61.2 90
75 M75 X 1.5 3” or 3 1/2” 61.2 67.2 68
90 M90 X 2 3 ½” or 4” 66.7 79.2 101
DNV Product Assurance AS
Veritasveien 1
1363 Høvik
Norway
   Page:
  2 of 3
2. Model Nomenclature of HCG 2 * ** ** series cable glands for armoured cable:
Gland
Size
Entry Thread Inner Sheath Cable
Diameter in mm
Outer Sheath Cable
Diameter in mm
Tightening
Torque Value
in Nm
Standard
(Metric)
Optional
(NPT)
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
M20XS M20 X 1.5 1/2” or 3/4” 3.2 8.5 6.2 13.1 15
M20S M20 X 1.5 1/2” or 3/4” 6.2 11.6 9.6 15.5  10
M20 M20 X 1.5 1/2” or 3/4” 8.0 13.9 12.5 20.9 15
M25S M25 X 1.5 3/4” or 1” 11.2 19.6 14 21.5 22
M25 M25 X 1.5 3/4” or 1” 11.2 19.6 18.3 25.6 22
M32 M32 X 1.5 1” or 1 1/4” 17.1 26.0 23.7 33.4 30
M40 M40 X 1.5 1 1 ¼” or 1 1/2” 22.1 31.6 28.0 39.5 52
M50S M50 X 1.5 1 1/2” or 2” 29.5 37.5 35.2 46.0 66
M50 M50 X 1.5 1 1/2” or 2” 35.6 43.1 40.5 52.4 41
M63S M63 X 1.5 2” or 2 ½” 40.1 48.7 45.6 58.5 74
M63 M63 X 1.5 2” or 2 ½” 47.2 55.2 54.6 64.5 63
M75S M75 X 1.5 2 ½” or 3” 52.8 61.2 59.0 70.4 112
M75 M75 X 1.5 3” or 3 1/2” 59.1 67.2 66.7 76.3 96
M90 M90 X 2 3 ½” or 4” 66.6 79.2 76.2 87.2 137
DNV Product Assurance AS
Veritasveien 1
1363 Høvik
Norway
   Page:
  3 of 3
Electrical Data
Not Applicable
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP66/ IP68 (1.5 meter, 2 Hours)
Ambient temperature:
-55°C to +160°C